FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

03-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101631140					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
2 PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type					
X New Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government					
Corrective Document  Reel #   Corrective Document   (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File   Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) ONCODIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, INC.  Month Day Year  08152000					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)  Execution Date Menth Day Year  CO					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving addies attached?					
Name (line 1) ONCOSELL, INC. Produment to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) receiving party is hot)  Name (line 2) domiciled in the Unity d  States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 33611 Sharbel Drive of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Akron Ohio – USA 44011 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name N/A					
Address (fine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

gathering the Nata needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0510** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone I	Number 216/34	8-5400			
Name	Kevin J. Kessinger						
Address (line 1)	McDonald, Hopkins, Burke &	Haber Co., L.P.A	•				
Address (line 2)	2100 Bank One Center						
Address (line 3)	600 Superior Avenue						
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44114						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyand	ce document #	2			
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional num				
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Num ent Application Number(s)	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		Į			
rate	The Application Number (s)	4	Patent Number(s)	300			
	7	1					
	7	]					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.  N/A							
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
-	if a U.S. Application Number PCT 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	PCT	PCT	·			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	X				
-	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the accord	unt.) # 13-026	55			
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional	fees: Yes X	No			
Statement ar	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	essinger, Esq.	a fill	7/13/	61			
	of Person Signing	Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0511

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent is entered into by and between ONCODIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, INC., an Ohio corporation having a principal office at 812 Huron Rd., Suite 520, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ("Assignor") and ONCOSELL, INC., an Ohio corporation having an office at 33611 St. Sharbel Dr., Avon, Ohio 44011-3732 ("Assignee"), this 2014 day of June, 2000.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 1993, at Reel/Frame 6817/0840-0843, Assignor is the record owner of the following United States Letters Patent (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"):

No. 4,857,300 issued August 15, 1989;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning such Patent to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of receiving the assignment of such Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the Patent and any and all letters patents of foreign countries which may be or have been issued on the inventions disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the inventions disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that it has full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, it will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorize appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

ONCODIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, INC.

By: Rule J. Galary MA

CORP.160702.WPD

**PATENT** REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0512

Print Title

	NOI	eary Public Eileen Peska Notary Public, State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga My Comm. Expires (08-26-04)
	Mat	owr Dublio
	Kelein	Peska
Ohio corpor	ation, for and on	behalf of the company.
-ANG	, thePres	SIDENT
ent was ackno	wledged and sign	ned before me this day
)		
) SS:		
)	•	Fint the
	ent was ackno ANG Ohio corpora	) ) SS: ) ent was acknowledged and sign ANG, the Pres Ohio corporation, for and on

- 2 -

CORP.160702.WPD

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0513